
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mason Fletcher Puyallup 61 20 M 1/14 20-29 16:41.0 16:42.9 00:01.8 5:23/M

2 CHRISTIAN ROTTER Auburn 258 16 M 1/9 16-19 17:17.4 17:19.4 00:01.9 5:35/M

3 Nick Paterno Puyallup 181 27 M 2/14 20-29 18:10.8 18:13.1 00:02.3 5:52/M

4 Lincoln Marino Federal Way 138 14 M 1/12 11-15 19:19.8 19:21.9 00:02.1 6:14/M

5 Austin Miller Kent 252 14 M 2/12 11-15 19:43.9 19:48.7 00:04.8 6:22/M

6 ANDREW ROTTER Auburn 257 13 M 3/12 11-15 19:58.8 20:00.9 00:02.1 6:26/M

7 Harth Ward Federal Way 310 21 M 3/14 20-29 20:16.4 20:17.9 00:01.5 6:32/M

8 Ashley Mason Federal Way 146 17 F 1/11 16-19 20:23.7 20:30.4 00:06.6 6:35/M

9 Emmanuel Robi Tacoma 297 17 M 2/9 16-19 20:24.0 20:26.6 00:02.6 6:35/M

10 Brad Zeiger Portland 235 29 M 4/14 20-29 20:32.1 20:38.8 00:06.6 6:37/M

11 Ryan McIrvin Renton 153 31 M 1/15 30-39 20:38.5 20:41.4 00:02.8 6:39/M

12 Ed Barney Federal Way 16 60 M 1/22 60-99 20:51.9 20:53.8 00:01.9 6:44/M

13 Jared Budzinski Puyallup 241 16 M 3/9 16-19 20:53.3 21:06.1 00:12.8 6:44/M

14 Thomas Chan Mercer Island 245 29 M 5/14 20-29 20:54.5 21:02.3 00:07.8 6:45/M

15 Nicole Neal Dublin 174 41 F 1/40 40-49 20:58.0 22:01.3 01:03.3 6:46/M

16 Riley Bryson Federal Way 270 17 M 4/9 16-19 21:02.9 21:05.7 00:02.8 6:47/M

17 Joan Eilertson Enumclaw 299 49 F 2/40 40-49 21:14.9 21:20.6 00:05.6 6:51/M

18 Logan Becker Federal Way 315 9 M 1/10 1-10 21:21.1 21:32.6 00:11.5 6:53/M

19 Grant Barnett Palmdale 15 37 M 2/15 30-39 21:35.8 21:41.9 00:06.1 6:58/M

20 Maximus Sing Federal Way 291 10 M 2/10 1-10 21:39.1 21:41.7 00:02.5 6:59/M

21 Kyle McCrossin Federal Way 152 22 M 6/14 20-29 21:48.2 21:51.6 00:03.3 7:02/M

22 Danny Lau Bellevue 125 47 M 1/17 40-49 21:50.3 21:54.6 00:04.3 7:03/M

23 Melissa Segers Puyallup 274 46 F 3/40 40-49 21:51.9 21:59.7 00:07.8 7:03/M

24 Luke Grant Federal Way 74 18 M 5/9 16-19 21:56.7 21:58.3 00:01.6 7:05/M

25 Jessica Graham Auburn 73 30 F 1/17 30-39 22:04.0 22:08.6 00:04.6 7:07/M

26 Scott Whittum Auburn 306 36 M 3/15 30-39 22:10.5 22:15.8 00:05.2 7:09/M

27 Andrew Kolibab Tacoma 272 17 M 6/9 16-19 22:16.8 22:19.9 00:03.1 7:11/M

28 Ethan Barrier Federal Way 283 14 M 4/12 11-15 22:31.3 22:35.9 00:04.6 7:16/M

29 Elijah Becker Federal Way 316 12 M 5/12 11-15 22:37.3 22:48.9 00:11.5 7:18/M

30 Molly Ivey Federal Way 96 16 F 2/11 16-19 22:45.7 22:51.1 00:05.3 7:20/M

31 Ben Fairbanks Bonney Lake 57 31 M 4/15 30-39 22:47.8 22:59.1 00:11.3 7:21/M

32 Michael Barney Federal Way 17 36 M 5/15 30-39 23:11.9 23:13.6 00:01.7 7:29/M

33 Kebra Thompson Puyallup 223 42 F 4/40 40-49 23:27.2 23:33.1 00:05.8 7:34/M

34 Nate Burns Milton 243 17 M 7/9 16-19 23:28.0 23:31.6 00:03.6 7:34/M

35 Mary Ellard-Ivey Federal Way 51 49 F 5/40 40-49 23:48.5 23:57.4 00:08.9 7:41/M

36 Rob Olson Milton 176 47 M 2/17 40-49 23:53.6 23:58.9 00:05.2 7:42/M

37 JJ Garcia Federal Way 273 34 M 6/15 30-39 24:01.5 24:10.8 00:09.3 7:45/M

38 Lisa Zeiger Puyallup 236 20 F 1/23 20-29 24:08.1 24:11.2 00:03.1 7:47/M

39 Terry Arnhold Federal Way 8 53 M 1/16 50-59 24:12.5 24:20.3 00:07.8 7:48/M

40 Scott Deboer Auburn 45 44 M 3/17 40-49 24:38.0 24:43.3 00:05.2 7:57/M

41 Brian Bergquist New Castle 279 99 M 2/22 60-99 24:38.5 25:03.6 00:25.1 7:57/M

42 Andy Ni Auburn 254 15 M 6/12 11-15 24:45.2 24:49.4 00:04.2 7:59/M

43 Laurie Kim Federal Way 114 27 F 2/23 20-29 24:47.3 24:51.1 00:03.8 8:00/M

44 Gary Brines Federal Way 317 51 M 2/16 50-59 24:58.2 25:33.3 00:35.1 8:03/M

45 Daniel Robi Tacoma 298 43 M 4/17 40-49 25:09.4 25:21.1 00:11.7 8:07/M

46 Joshua Gama Puyallup 65 11 M 7/12 11-15 25:30.2 25:48.3 00:18.1 8:14/M

47 Lilly Marino Federal Way 139 13 F 1/20 11-15 25:41.9 25:49.7 00:07.8 8:17/M

48 Kathryn Hudecek Winter Springs 93 15 F 2/20 11-15 25:53.3 26:00.1 00:06.8 8:21/M

49 Ryan Marino Federal Way 140 11 M 8/12 11-15 25:55.8 25:59.9 00:04.1 8:22/M

50 Lindsay Debruler Federal Way 46 24 F 3/23 20-29 26:16.5 26:28.7 00:12.1 8:28/M

51 Lucas Sherles Federal Way 206 11 M 9/12 11-15 26:24.7 26:40.3 00:15.6 8:31/M

52 Melanie Wolf Federal Way 231 44 F 6/40 40-49 26:30.0 26:36.4 00:06.3 8:33/M

53 Tammy Barrier Federal Way 282 44 F 7/40 40-49 26:35.6 26:41.1 00:05.4 8:35/M

54 Bill Mullins Federal Way 167 68 M 3/22 60-99 26:50.0 27:02.4 00:12.3 8:39/M

55 Shelly Zadow Auburn 284 47 F 8/40 40-49 26:57.3 27:05.2 00:07.8 8:42/M

56 STEPHANIE ROTTER AUBURN 259 47 F 9/40 40-49 26:57.7 27:05.4 00:07.6 8:42/M

57 William Jessee Auburn 278 37 M 7/15 30-39 27:32.6 27:45.2 00:12.5 8:53/M

58 Lisa Richard Puyallup 194 37 F 2/17 30-39 27:34.5 28:05.9 00:31.3 8:54/M
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59 Margaret Manning Bellingham 136 47 F 10/40 40-49 27:36.4 27:55.8 00:19.3 8:54/M

60 David Shull Bellingham 212 49 M 5/17 40-49 27:36.7 27:55.6 00:18.8 8:54/M

61 Joel Lutterloh Graham 130 44 M 6/17 40-49 27:47.7 28:19.1 00:31.3 8:58/M

62 Erik Haney University Place 81 23 M 7/14 20-29 28:02.0 28:37.3 00:35.3 9:03/M

63 Fionnuala Ivey Federal Way 97 13 F 3/20 11-15 28:26.8 28:34.6 00:07.8 9:10/M

64 Laurie Kesgard Auburn 113 44 F 11/40 40-49 28:34.8 28:42.6 00:07.7 9:13/M

65 Kezia Kispert Edgewood 119 23 F 4/23 20-29 28:37.2 29:11.9 00:34.7 9:14/M

66 Kerri Lutterloh Graham 129 40 F 12/40 40-49 28:38.2 29:10.4 00:32.2 9:14/M

67 Sara Waversveld Tacoma 226 32 F 3/17 30-39 28:40.1 28:54.4 00:14.2 9:15/M

68 Penny Hewlett Tacoma 269 48 F 13/40 40-49 28:46.6 29:10.2 00:23.5 9:17/M

69 Unknown Partic. 324 324 99 M 4/22 60-99 28:49.3 28:49.3 9:18/M

70 Devin Olson Milton 177 44 F 14/40 40-49 28:56.5 29:03.1 00:06.6 9:20/M

71 Helen Gebrenegus Federal Way 68 9 F 1/9 1-10 29:03.0 29:32.9 00:29.8 9:22/M

72 Steven Payne Federal Way 184 48 M 7/17 40-49 29:05.9 29:16.3 00:10.3 9:23/M

73 Emily McCoy Buckley 148 23 F 5/23 20-29 29:11.0 29:44.1 00:33.1 9:25/M

74 Lauren McClung Tacoma 147 21 F 6/23 20-29 29:13.8 29:35.4 00:21.6 9:25/M

75 Kevin McCrossin Federal Way 151 21 M 8/14 20-29 29:14.3 29:35.9 00:21.6 9:26/M

76 Kember Greco University Place 75 27 F 7/23 20-29 29:14.6 29:49.6 00:34.9 9:26/M

77 Tamra Knutzen Bonney Lake 285 19 F 3/11 16-19 29:16.1 29:49.6 00:33.4 9:26/M

78 Allison Deboer Auburn 44 15 F 4/20 11-15 29:18.6 29:29.1 00:10.5 9:27/M

79 Mary Jane Zeiger Puyallup 313 60 F 1/19 60-99 29:21.4 29:30.9 00:09.5 9:28/M

80 Jillian Ory Federal Way 320 14 F 5/20 11-15 29:46.0 30:14.7 00:28.7 9:36/M

81 Madalyn Landreth Federal Way 308 15 F 6/20 11-15 29:46.7 30:14.5 00:27.8 9:36/M

82 Nathan Day Federal Way 42 34 M 8/15 30-39 30:02.3 30:30.6 00:28.2 9:41/M

83 Sarah Day Federal Way 43 33 F 4/17 30-39 30:02.9 30:30.5 00:27.6 9:41/M

84 RYAN TAYLOR Auburn 267 28 M 9/14 20-29 30:11.5 30:45.8 00:34.3 9:44/M

85 Connie Mehmel Cashmere 154 63 F 2/19 60-99 30:16.3 31:12.1 00:55.8 9:46/M

86 John Pearson Federal Way 185 61 M 5/22 60-99 30:33.6 30:41.9 00:08.2 9:51/M

87 Jae Pierce Puyallup 191 46 F 15/40 40-49 30:49.1 31:52.6 01:03.5 9:56/M

88 Scott Evans Des Moines 54 48 M 8/17 40-49 31:05.0 31:27.3 00:22.3 10:02/M

89 Jack Landreth Federal Way 309 99 M 6/22 60-99 31:08.8 31:37.7 00:28.8 10:03/M

90 Sandra Eslinger Kent 52 65 F 3/19 60-99 31:11.7 31:22.1 00:10.3 10:04/M

91 Julie Mullins Federal Way 169 32 F 5/17 30-39 31:17.5 31:30.1 00:12.5 10:05/M

92 Todd Fletcher Puyallup 60 52 M 3/16 50-59 31:18.1 31:55.5 00:37.4 10:06/M

93 Tessa Higgins Auburn 88 30 F 6/17 30-39 31:24.5 32:22.3 00:57.7 10:08/M

94 Jack Jindra Puyallup 101 13 M 10/12 11-15 31:35.2 31:42.5 00:07.3 10:11/M

95 Benjamin Bergquist Federal Way 289 18 M 8/9 16-19 31:35.6 32:00.1 00:24.5 10:11/M

96 Audrey Ayers Puyallup 11 11 F 7/20 11-15 31:37.2 31:51.1 00:13.8 10:12/M

97 Kyle Iverson Puyallup 95 41 M 9/17 40-49 31:37.4 31:52.1 00:14.6 10:12/M

98 Gerrit Ayers Puyallup 14 41 M 10/17 40-49 31:37.9 31:51.2 00:13.3 10:12/M

99 John Jindra Puyallup 103 49 M 11/17 40-49 31:40.5 32:40.3 00:59.8 10:13/M

100 Stephanie Monroe Auburn 253 47 F 16/40 40-49 31:43.8 31:58.1 00:14.2 10:14/M

101 Stella Parke Federal Way 180 59 F 1/25 50-59 31:45.8 32:48.6 01:02.8 10:15/M

102 Donna Whisler Federal Way 227 56 F 2/25 50-59 31:46.7 32:49.1 01:02.3 10:15/M

103 Cade Perkins Covington 187 9 M 3/10 1-10 31:53.8 32:08.1 00:14.3 10:17/M

104 Lisa Malpass Enumclaw 135 45 F 17/40 40-49 32:00.3 32:23.9 00:23.5 10:19/M

105 Austin Ayers Puyallup 12 9 M 4/10 1-10 32:16.8 32:30.6 00:13.8 10:25/M

106 Tanner Scott Graham 203 10 M 5/10 1-10 32:19.1 32:32.8 00:13.6 10:25/M

107 Krista Hain Orofino 79 51 F 3/25 50-59 32:37.3 33:11.8 00:34.5 10:31/M

108 Mary Jaenicke Auburn 99 51 F 4/25 50-59 33:03.2 33:24.1 00:20.8 10:40/M

109 Sierra Crawford Federal Way 41 23 F 8/23 20-29 33:22.6 33:56.3 00:33.6 10:46/M

110 Edward Crawford Federal Way 40 21 M 10/14 20-29 33:22.6 33:56.3 00:33.6 10:46/M

111 KATLYNE HEWLETT TACOMA 249 14 F 8/20 11-15 33:25.8 33:49.4 00:23.5 10:47/M

112 Danielle Spence Spanaway 217 20 F 9/23 20-29 33:28.8 33:52.1 00:23.3 10:48/M

113 Melanie Lafleur Enumclaw 120 27 F 10/23 20-29 33:40.3 34:24.7 00:44.3 10:52/M

114 Molly Fletcher Puyallup 58 17 F 4/11 16-19 33:42.0 34:19.6 00:37.6 10:52/M

115 LORI HEWLETT TACOMA 250 11 F 9/20 11-15 33:54.4 34:20.8 00:26.4 10:56/M

116 Denise Merdich Federal Way 155 52 F 5/25 50-59 33:55.4 34:21.7 00:26.3 10:56/M

117 Kevin Greer Puyallup 76 52 M 4/16 50-59 34:06.1 34:27.6 00:21.5 11:00/M

118 Janet Snakehole Federal Way 287 24 F 11/23 20-29 34:13.5 34:38.9 00:25.3 11:02/M

119 Denise Burns Milton 242 44 F 18/40 40-49 34:18.0 34:27.3 00:09.3 11:04/M

120 Kristina Kolibab Tacoma 271 16 F 5/11 16-19 34:41.8 34:52.9 00:11.1 11:11/M

121 April Marino Federal Way 141 39 F 7/17 30-39 34:57.0 35:06.9 00:09.9 11:16/M

122 Derek Marino Federal Way 142 46 M 12/17 40-49 34:58.8 35:08.8 00:09.9 11:17/M
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123 Hans Zeiger Puyallup 233 29 M 11/14 20-29 35:24.9 36:20.7 00:55.8 11:25/M

124 Mike McCann Adna 290 67 M 7/22 60-99 35:37.7 35:49.5 00:11.7 11:29/M

125 Brynn Fletcher Puyallup 62 21 F 12/23 20-29 35:46.6 36:24.8 00:38.2 11:32/M

126 John Choukalas Auburn 34 59 M 5/16 50-59 35:50.8 36:25.6 00:34.8 11:34/M

127 Greg Gorgen Federal Way 71 59 M 6/16 50-59 36:48.2 37:17.3 00:29.1 11:52/M

128 Edith Mullins Federal Way 168 65 F 4/19 60-99 37:01.4 37:40.6 00:39.2 11:56/M

129 Hanna Houser North Easton 89 11 F 10/20 11-15 37:03.1 37:14.5 00:11.3 11:57/M

130 Karen Holdner Federal Way 318 54 F 6/25 50-59 37:06.7 37:35.8 00:29.1 11:58/M

131 Beth Landreth Federal Way 307 47 F 19/40 40-49 37:07.8 37:37.4 00:29.6 11:58/M

132 Julie Marten Puyallup 144 50 F 7/25 50-59 37:48.9 38:06.8 00:17.9 12:12/M

133 Traci Murai Federal Way 170 99 F 5/19 60-99 38:01.7 38:53.3 00:51.5 12:16/M

134 Shannon Dagley Federal Way 305 40 F 20/40 40-49 38:15.5 38:32.2 00:16.7 12:20/M

135 Nicole Burns Milton 244 14 F 11/20 11-15 38:17.3 38:26.6 00:09.3 12:21/M

136 McKenna Starkey Milton 268 15 F 12/20 11-15 38:17.7 38:26.6 00:08.9 12:21/M

137 John Houser North Easton 91 48 M 13/17 40-49 38:20.3 38:36.4 00:16.1 12:22/M

138 Jorgie Kinerk Federal Way 115 17 F 6/11 16-19 39:09.0 40:01.9 00:52.8 12:38/M

139 Kelly O'Rourke Federal Way 179 40 F 21/40 40-49 39:13.0 39:44.4 00:31.3 12:39/M

140 Timothy O'Rourke Federal Way 178 41 M 14/17 40-49 39:13.8 39:44.6 00:30.7 12:39/M

141 Alex Shkerich Issaquah 211 56 M 7/16 50-59 39:48.7 40:56.2 01:07.5 12:50/M

142 Kathy Davis Federaly Way 247 64 F 6/19 60-99 40:03.8 40:58.2 00:54.4 12:55/M

143 Erica Kinerk Federal Way 116 42 F 22/40 40-49 40:04.8 40:58.4 00:53.6 12:55/M

144 Roger Jaenicke Auburn 100 52 M 8/16 50-59 40:20.4 40:29.9 00:09.5 13:01/M

145 Britton Coffey Des Moines 38 16 M 9/9 16-19 40:49.2 41:12.1 00:22.9 13:10/M

146 Mackway Vieira Federal Way 225 80 M 8/22 60-99 40:58.8 41:33.1 00:34.3 13:13/M

147 Angela Perkins Covington 188 42 F 23/40 40-49 41:18.0 41:33.6 00:15.6 13:19/M

148 Colleen Rundle Federal Way 195 43 F 24/40 40-49 41:37.8 42:04.6 00:26.8 13:25/M

149 Archie Blakely Tacoma 21 68 M 9/22 60-99 41:44.7 42:07.6 00:22.9 13:28/M

150 Catherine Lundy kent 251 65 F 7/19 60-99 42:38.3 42:55.4 00:17.1 13:45/M

151 Cassie Neal Dublin 171 13 F 13/20 11-15 43:07.8 43:41.4 00:33.5 13:55/M

152 Nolan Neal Dublin 172 7 M 6/10 1-10 43:09.0 43:42.4 00:33.4 13:55/M

153 Belinda Paterno Puyallup 182 27 F 13/23 20-29 43:12.1 43:55.1 00:42.9 13:56/M

154 Kyla Paterno Puyallup 183 29 F 14/23 20-29 43:13.0 43:55.1 00:42.1 13:56/M

155 Carmen Santamaria Lynnwood 200 8 F 2/9 1-10 43:17.7 44:42.3 01:24.6 13:58/M

156 Odessa Santamaria Lynnwood 201 31 F 8/17 30-39 43:18.4 44:44.9 01:26.5 13:58/M

157 Madeleine Johnson Puyallup 106 13 F 14/20 11-15 43:22.8 43:40.4 00:17.5 13:59/M

158 Ernie Zeiger Puyallup 311 99 M 10/22 60-99 43:31.1 44:24.4 00:53.2 14:02/M

159 Xander Frieben Federal Way 312 99 M 11/22 60-99 43:31.3 44:25.6 00:54.3 14:02/M

160 Stephanie Redelfs Federal Way 193 27 F 15/23 20-29 43:36.2 44:04.7 00:28.5 14:04/M

161 Alvah Bittner kent 240 72 M 12/22 60-99 43:55.5 44:12.6 00:17.1 14:10/M

162 Elliott Ory Federal Way 321 9 M 7/10 1-10 43:56.6 44:25.2 00:28.6 14:10/M

163 Rob Ory Federal Way 319 56 M 9/16 50-59 43:56.8 44:25.7 00:28.8 14:10/M

164 Beatriz Serrato Lynnwood 204 28 F 16/23 20-29 44:00.7 45:26.6 01:25.8 14:12/M

165 Joan Hanson Federal Way 314 10 F 3/9 1-10 44:08.7 44:26.1 00:17.3 14:14/M

166 Hailey Maher North Easton 134 17 F 7/11 16-19 44:12.0 44:26.1 00:14.1 14:15/M

167 Heidi Moss Spring 164 42 F 25/40 40-49 44:13.0 44:29.5 00:16.5 14:16/M

168 Grace Houser North Easton 92 11 F 15/20 11-15 44:14.3 44:25.4 00:11.1 14:16/M

169 Olivia Duskin Edgewood 293 9 F 4/9 1-10 44:14.7 44:26.1 00:11.3 14:16/M

170 Brooke Drumm Pacific 48 28 F 17/23 20-29 44:51.7 45:42.2 00:50.5 14:28/M

171 Owen Draper Seattle 281 10 M 8/10 1-10 45:29.1 46:09.4 00:40.2 14:40/M

172 Glenn Draper Seattle 280 49 M 15/17 40-49 45:29.1 46:08.7 00:39.6 14:40/M

173 Trevor Drumm Pacific 49 30 M 9/15 30-39 45:29.6 46:20.1 00:50.5 14:40/M

174 Terri Vallala Milton 224 51 F 8/25 50-59 45:33.8 46:17.9 00:44.1 14:42/M

175 Donald Dosa Fircrest 300 65 M 13/22 60-99 45:47.5 46:28.4 00:40.9 14:46/M

176 Becca Duskin Edgewood 292 39 F 9/17 30-39 45:49.9 46:06.4 00:16.5 14:47/M

177 Kathryn Tetzloff Federal Way 222 58 F 9/25 50-59 46:16.3 46:37.1 00:20.8 14:55/M

178 Henry Stickel Seattle` 264 9 M 9/10 1-10 46:40.5 46:55.4 00:14.8 15:03/M

179 Laura Lipscomb Federal Way 126 28 F 18/23 20-29 47:03.2 47:15.1 00:11.9 15:11/M

180 Claire Brandt Seattle 25 42 F 26/40 40-49 47:21.3 48:05.5 00:44.2 15:16/M

181 Carolyn Kee Federal Way 110 36 F 10/17 30-39 47:34.5 48:27.8 00:53.3 15:21/M

182 Greg Flynn Federal Way 288 68 M 14/22 60-99 47:36.5 48:48.8 01:12.2 15:21/M

183 William Magpoc Federal Way 131 11 M 11/12 11-15 47:38.3 48:04.1 00:25.7 15:22/M

184 Lailani Magpoc Federal Way 133 38 F 11/17 30-39 47:38.4 48:03.4 00:24.9 15:22/M

185 Joel Magpoc Federal Way 132 36 M 10/15 30-39 47:41.1 48:05.9 00:24.7 15:23/M

186 Natalie Aguilar Puyallup 1 8 F 5/9 1-10 47:47.0 48:01.8 00:14.8 15:25/M
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187 Emily Blair Seattle 20 30 F 12/17 30-39 47:52.9 49:06.4 01:13.4 15:26/M

188 John Moroz Tacoma 161 62 M 15/22 60-99 47:56.8 48:39.4 00:42.5 15:28/M

189 John Blair Seattle 19 26 M 12/14 20-29 47:57.3 49:05.6 01:08.2 15:28/M

190 Betsy Fletcher Puyallup 59 52 F 10/25 50-59 47:58.0 48:34.9 00:36.8 15:28/M

191 Komar Bonnie Des Moines 304 71 M 16/22 60-99 47:59.8 48:39.1 00:39.3 15:29/M

192 DEVAN SALTER TACOMA 262 20 M 13/14 20-29 48:06.8 48:53.1 00:46.3 15:31/M

193 DEENA SALTER TACOMA 260 99 F 8/19 60-99 48:07.9 48:54.1 00:46.2 15:31/M

194 Nicholas Allen Federal Way 4 33 M 11/15 30-39 48:13.4 48:46.8 00:33.3 15:33/M

195 STEVE SALTER TACOMA 263 99 M 17/22 60-99 48:13.5 49:00.3 00:46.8 15:33/M

196 DELANEY SALTER TACOMA 261 17 F 8/11 16-19 48:13.8 49:01.9 00:48.1 15:33/M

197 Kim Zeiger Puyallup 234 58 F 11/25 50-59 48:14.4 48:34.6 00:20.2 15:34/M

198 Lynsey Moroz Tacoma 162 22 F 19/23 20-29 48:14.8 48:56.1 00:41.3 15:34/M

199 Kathy Kearney Seattle 109 53 F 12/25 50-59 48:17.3 48:56.9 00:39.6 15:35/M

200 Heather Allen Federal Way 3 28 F 20/23 20-29 48:17.7 48:51.6 00:33.8 15:35/M

201 Paula Berry Puyallup 238 41 F 27/40 40-49 48:30.1 48:57.4 00:27.2 15:39/M

202 Emma Berry Puyallup 239 12 F 16/20 11-15 48:30.8 48:57.3 00:26.4 15:39/M

203 Danielle Aguilar Puyallup 2 41 F 28/40 40-49 48:32.9 48:48.3 00:15.4 15:39/M

204 Xinli Arnhold Federal Way 7 6 F 6/9 1-10 48:34.7 49:35.5 01:00.8 15:40/M

205 Charlyn Arnhold Federal Way 9 43 F 29/40 40-49 48:35.3 49:35.6 01:00.3 15:40/M

206 Julie Brines Seattle 26 54 F 13/25 50-59 48:55.2 49:59.8 01:04.5 15:47/M

207 Melissa Shkerich Issaquah 208 54 F 14/25 50-59 49:16.2 50:29.6 01:13.4 15:54/M

208 Rylee Clark Auburn 36 11 F 17/20 11-15 49:16.7 49:23.1 00:06.4 15:54/M

209 Kristi Evans Des Moines 55 49 F 30/40 40-49 49:16.7 50:29.6 01:12.9 15:54/M

210 Kyla Shkerich Seattle 209 26 F 21/23 20-29 49:19.8 50:29.6 01:09.8 15:55/M

211 Abigail Jindra Puyallup 105 18 F 9/11 16-19 49:30.8 50:30.6 00:59.8 15:58/M

212 Karli Gama Puyallup 66 41 F 31/40 40-49 49:31.5 50:30.4 00:58.8 15:58/M

213 Stephanie Manzano Federal Way 137 28 F 22/23 20-29 49:42.7 50:42.4 00:59.6 16:02/M

214 Jerry Fox Puyallup 63 69 M 18/22 60-99 49:53.1 50:37.5 00:44.4 16:05/M

215 Tibe Assebu Federal Way 10 67 F 9/19 60-99 49:59.0 50:30.4 00:31.3 16:07/M

216 Larry Harvey Federal Way 85 53 M 10/16 50-59 50:10.0 51:15.4 01:05.3 16:11/M

217 Joette Jindra Puyallup 104 47 F 32/40 40-49 50:14.2 51:13.8 00:59.6 16:12/M

218 Krysta Marshock Federal Way 143 8 F 7/9 1-10 50:42.2 51:33.9 00:51.7 16:21/M

219 Brenda Wilson Graham 228 60 F 10/19 60-99 50:48.3 51:49.1 01:00.8 16:23/M

220 Carrie Ayers Puyallup 13 40 F 33/40 40-49 50:48.9 51:49.8 01:00.8 16:23/M

221 Terry Ann Neal Buckley 173 62 F 11/19 60-99 50:51.1 51:54.4 01:03.3 16:24/M

222 Gloria Anderson Federal Way 6 63 F 12/19 60-99 50:58.3 51:50.4 00:52.1 16:26/M

223 Brandon Bruer Federal Way 29 15 M 12/12 11-15 51:01.3 51:21.4 00:20.1 16:27/M

224 Christopher Zenn Federal Way 237 35 M 12/15 30-39 51:23.8 52:22.1 00:58.3 16:35/M

225 Dawn Mottershead Federal Way 165 31 F 13/17 30-39 51:24.9 52:22.6 00:57.7 16:35/M

226 Nate Tellari Tacoma 221 25 M 14/14 20-29 51:41.9 52:52.5 01:10.5 16:40/M

227 Anna Sherles Federal Way 205 12 F 18/20 11-15 51:45.0 52:52.9 01:07.8 16:42/M

228 Sherri Clark Auburn 37 51 F 15/25 50-59 52:31.9 52:39.4 00:07.4 16:56/M

229 Carole Sisson Federal Way 275 99 F 13/19 60-99 52:36.0 53:42.8 01:06.8 16:58/M

230 Laura Bruer Federal Way 30 50 F 16/25 50-59 52:38.8 53:00.2 00:21.3 16:59/M

231 Erin Bankson Federal Way 301 32 F 14/17 30-39 52:40.8 52:59.4 00:18.5 16:59/M

232 Alex Shkerich Tacoma 210 30 M 13/15 30-39 52:51.3 54:01.1 01:09.7 17:03/M

233 Greg Sherles Federal Way 207 48 M 16/17 40-49 52:53.1 54:00.7 01:07.5 17:04/M

234 Shelby Kesgard Auburn 112 16 F 10/11 16-19 52:53.2 53:50.1 00:56.9 17:04/M

235 Patti Keenan-Cooley Maple Valley 111 52 F 17/25 50-59 52:54.6 53:50.1 00:55.4 17:04/M

236 Carol Harvey Federal Way 84 54 F 18/25 50-59 53:21.6 54:26.4 01:04.7 17:13/M

237 Slater Smith Bellevue 215 17 F 11/11 16-19 53:23.0 54:20.9 00:57.8 17:13/M

238 Kristin Smith Bellevue 216 49 F 34/40 40-49 53:23.1 54:20.4 00:57.3 17:13/M

239 Kathy Iverson Puyallup 94 39 F 15/17 30-39 54:42.3 55:44.6 01:02.3 17:39/M

240 Elizabeth Coffey Des Moines 39 44 F 35/40 40-49 54:42.6 55:45.6 01:02.9 17:39/M

241 William Hall San Francisco 80 59 M 11/16 50-59 54:45.9 55:30.4 00:44.4 17:40/M

242 Robb Hatley Gladstone 294 57 M 12/16 50-59 54:46.5 55:29.9 00:43.3 17:40/M

243 Kyrie Juchemich Lakewood 296 28 F 23/23 20-29 55:05.3 55:48.8 00:43.5 17:46/M

244 Carla Hatley San 86 60 F 14/19 60-99 55:06.5 55:48.8 00:42.3 17:46/M

245 Denise Charbonneau Gladstone 295 56 F 19/25 50-59 55:07.1 55:48.9 00:41.8 17:47/M

246 John McCrossin Federal Way 150 58 M 13/16 50-59 55:50.6 57:11.6 01:20.9 18:01/M

247 Sarah Kirchner Tacoma 118 33 F 16/17 30-39 55:54.7 57:00.5 01:05.7 18:02/M

248 ANNETTE CUMMINGS Federal Way 246 49 F 36/40 40-49 55:54.9 56:34.7 00:39.7 18:02/M

249 Daniel Kirchner Tacoma 117 36 M 14/15 30-39 55:55.2 57:00.1 01:04.9 18:02/M

250 Ellen Larson Kent 122 55 F 20/25 50-59 55:55.7 56:34.1 00:38.4 18:02/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

251 Connie McCrossin Federal Way 149 59 F 21/25 50-59 55:56.9 57:12.8 01:15.9 18:03/M

252 Taylor Gama Puyallup 64 13 F 19/20 11-15 57:02.8 57:21.6 00:18.7 18:24/M

253 Hana Jindra Puyallup 102 10 F 8/9 1-10 57:03.2 57:21.5 00:18.3 18:24/M

254 Joe Gindra Tacoma 286 99 M 19/22 60-99 57:19.2 58:21.1 01:01.8 18:29/M

255 Angelo Gama Puyallup 67 41 M 17/17 40-49 57:21.7 58:20.3 00:58.6 18:30/M

256 Jill Gorgen Federal Way 72 52 F 22/25 50-59 57:22.6 58:14.3 00:51.7 18:30/M

257 Donna Ladines Burien 302 99 F 15/19 60-99 57:56.5 59:14.9 01:18.3 18:41/M

258 Bonnie Hammil Milton 303 99 F 16/19 60-99 57:57.0 59:15.5 01:18.5 18:42/M

259 Jean Swanson Edgewood 220 71 F 17/19 60-99 57:57.3 59:15.4 01:18.1 18:42/M

260 Sue Lucas Puyallup 127 72 F 18/19 60-99 58:41.9 59:38.9 00:56.9 18:56/M

261 Peter Bristow Puyallup 28 68 M 20/22 60-99 58:44.6 59:38.9 00:54.2 18:57/M

262 Sarah Hartman Federal Way 82 14 F 20/20 11-15 58:46.1 59:34.6 00:48.4 18:57/M

263 Matthew Millen Auburn 158 31 M 15/15 30-39 58:58.0 00:20.1 01:22.1 19:01/M

264 Shayla Millen Auburn 159 32 F 17/17 30-39 58:58.1 00:20.9 01:22.8 19:01/M

265 Kelly Evans Federal Way 53 45 F 37/40 40-49 00:05.8 01:15.1 01:09.3 19:23/M

266 Sheila Stickel Seattle` 265 46 F 38/40 40-49 00:26.8 01:38.1 01:11.3 19:30/M

267 Katie Stickel Seattle 266 6 F 9/9 1-10 00:27.2 01:39.4 01:12.2 19:30/M

268 William Booth Sea Tac 23 59 M 14/16 50-59 00:35.0 01:32.6 00:57.5 19:33/M

269 Cathrine Martin Tacoma 145 47 F 39/40 40-49 01:02.0 03:09.1 02:07.1 19:41/M

270 Ellen Denny Tacoma 47 55 F 23/25 50-59 01:13.2 03:19.3 02:06.1 19:45/M

271 Ellen Niehus Bastrop 175 51 F 24/25 50-59 01:17.2 03:22.6 02:05.3 19:46/M

272 Dave Pulley Tacoma 192 53 M 15/16 50-59 01:18.2 03:18.9 02:00.6 19:46/M

273 Debra Larson Federal Way 123 56 F 25/25 50-59 03:28.5 04:48.6 01:20.1 20:28/M

274 David Larson Federal Way 124 56 M 16/16 50-59 03:29.1 04:49.2 01:20.1 20:29/M

275 Emily Steinke Puyallup 323 40 F 40/40 40-49 03:46.9 05:18.7 01:31.7 20:34/M

276 Wayne Spencer Puyallup 322 4 M 10/10 1-10 03:47.7 05:20.9 01:33.1 20:35/M

277 Robert Lucas Puyallup 128 71 M 21/22 60-99 06:11.2 06:59.9 00:48.6 21:21/M

278 Jerry Burger Federal Way 31 71 M 22/22 60-99 16:10.8 17:25.1 01:14.3 24:34/M

279 Joan Burger Federal Way 32 77 F 19/19 60-99 16:12.0 17:27.3 01:15.2 24:35/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Helen Gebrenegus Federal Way 68 9 27 29:03.0 29:32.9 00:29.8 9:22/M

2 Carmen Santamaria Lynnwood 200 8 80 43:17.7 44:42.3 01:24.6 13:58/M

3 Joan Hanson Federal Way 314 10 85 44:08.7 44:26.1 00:17.3 14:14/M

4 Olivia Duskin Edgewood 293 9 89 44:14.7 44:26.1 00:11.3 14:16/M

5 Natalie Aguilar Puyallup 1 8 98 47:47.0 48:01.8 00:14.8 15:25/M

6 Xinli Arnhold Federal Way 7 6 110 48:34.7 49:35.5 01:00.8 15:40/M

7 Krysta Marshock Federal Way 143 8 122 50:42.2 51:33.9 00:51.7 16:21/M

8 Hana Jindra Puyallup 102 10 148 57:03.2 57:21.5 00:18.3 18:24/M

9 Katie Stickel Seattle 266 6 158 00:27.2 01:39.4 01:12.2 19:30/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Lilly Marino Federal Way 139 13 11 25:41.9 25:49.7 00:07.8 8:17/M

2 Kathryn Hudecek Winter Springs 93 15 12 25:53.3 26:00.1 00:06.8 8:21/M

3 Fionnuala Ivey Federal Way 97 13 20 28:26.8 28:34.6 00:07.8 9:10/M

4 Allison Deboer Auburn 44 15 32 29:18.6 29:29.1 00:10.5 9:27/M

5 Jillian Ory Federal Way 320 14 34 29:46.0 30:14.7 00:28.7 9:36/M

6 Madalyn Landreth Federal Way 308 15 35 29:46.7 30:14.5 00:27.8 9:36/M

7 Audrey Ayers Puyallup 11 11 42 31:37.2 31:51.1 00:13.8 10:12/M

8 KATLYNE HEWLETT TACOMA 249 14 50 33:25.8 33:49.4 00:23.5 10:47/M

9 LORI HEWLETT TACOMA 250 11 54 33:54.4 34:20.8 00:26.4 10:56/M

10 Hanna Houser North Easton 89 11 62 37:03.1 37:14.5 00:11.3 11:57/M

11 Nicole Burns Milton 244 14 68 38:17.3 38:26.6 00:09.3 12:21/M

12 McKenna Starkey Milton 268 15 69 38:17.7 38:26.6 00:08.9 12:21/M

13 Cassie Neal Dublin 171 13 77 43:07.8 43:41.4 00:33.5 13:55/M

14 Madeleine Johnson Puyallup 106 13 82 43:22.8 43:40.4 00:17.5 13:59/M

Female 10 and Under

Female 11 to 15

Miles for Meso 5k Run/Walk 2014

5K Age Group Finish List
Friday, July 04, 2014
*Overall place within gender.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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15 Grace Houser North Easton 92 11 88 44:14.3 44:25.4 00:11.1 14:16/M

16 Emma Berry Puyallup 239 12 108 48:30.8 48:57.3 00:26.4 15:39/M

17 Rylee Clark Auburn 36 11 114 49:16.7 49:23.1 00:06.4 15:54/M

18 Anna Sherles Federal Way 205 12 128 51:45.0 52:52.9 01:07.8 16:42/M

19 Taylor Gama Puyallup 64 13 147 57:02.8 57:21.6 00:18.7 18:24/M

20 Sarah Hartman Federal Way 82 14 154 58:46.1 59:34.6 00:48.4 18:57/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ashley Mason Federal Way 146 17 1 20:23.7 20:30.4 00:06.6 6:35/M

2 Molly Ivey Federal Way 96 16 6 22:45.7 22:51.1 00:05.3 7:20/M

3 Tamra Knutzen Bonney Lake 285 19 31 29:16.1 29:49.6 00:33.4 9:26/M

4 Molly Fletcher Puyallup 58 17 53 33:42.0 34:19.6 00:37.6 10:52/M

5 Kristina Kolibab Tacoma 271 16 58 34:41.8 34:52.9 00:11.1 11:11/M

6 Jorgie Kinerk Federal Way 115 17 70 39:09.0 40:01.9 00:52.8 12:38/M

7 Hailey Maher North Easton 134 17 86 44:12.0 44:26.1 00:14.1 14:15/M

8 DELANEY SALTER TACOMA 261 17 102 48:13.8 49:01.9 00:48.1 15:33/M

9 Abigail Jindra Puyallup 105 18 117 49:30.8 50:30.6 00:59.8 15:58/M

10 Shelby Kesgard Auburn 112 16 133 52:53.2 53:50.1 00:56.9 17:04/M

11 Slater Smith Bellevue 215 17 136 53:23.0 54:20.9 00:57.8 17:13/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Lisa Zeiger Puyallup 236 20 9 24:08.1 24:11.2 00:03.1 7:47/M

2 Laurie Kim Federal Way 114 27 10 24:47.3 24:51.1 00:03.8 8:00/M

3 Lindsay Debruler Federal Way 46 24 13 26:16.5 26:28.7 00:12.1 8:28/M

4 Kezia Kispert Edgewood 119 23 22 28:37.2 29:11.9 00:34.7 9:14/M

5 Emily McCoy Buckley 148 23 28 29:11.0 29:44.1 00:33.1 9:25/M

6 Lauren McClung Tacoma 147 21 29 29:13.8 29:35.4 00:21.6 9:25/M

7 Kember Greco University Place 75 27 30 29:14.6 29:49.6 00:34.9 9:26/M

8 Sierra Crawford Federal Way 41 23 49 33:22.6 33:56.3 00:33.6 10:46/M

9 Danielle Spence Spanaway 217 20 51 33:28.8 33:52.1 00:23.3 10:48/M

10 Melanie Lafleur Enumclaw 120 27 52 33:40.3 34:24.7 00:44.3 10:52/M

11 Janet Snakehole Federal Way 287 24 56 34:13.5 34:38.9 00:25.3 11:02/M

12 Brynn Fletcher Puyallup 62 21 60 35:46.6 36:24.8 00:38.2 11:32/M

13 Belinda Paterno Puyallup 182 27 78 43:12.1 43:55.1 00:42.9 13:56/M

14 Kyla Paterno Puyallup 183 29 79 43:13.0 43:55.1 00:42.1 13:56/M

15 Stephanie Redelfs Federal Way 193 27 83 43:36.2 44:04.7 00:28.5 14:04/M

16 Beatriz Serrato Lynnwood 204 28 84 44:00.7 45:26.6 01:25.8 14:12/M

17 Brooke Drumm Pacific 48 28 90 44:51.7 45:42.2 00:50.5 14:28/M

18 Laura Lipscomb Federal Way 126 28 94 47:03.2 47:15.1 00:11.9 15:11/M

19 Lynsey Moroz Tacoma 162 22 104 48:14.8 48:56.1 00:41.3 15:34/M

20 Heather Allen Federal Way 3 28 106 48:17.7 48:51.6 00:33.8 15:35/M

21 Kyla Shkerich Seattle 209 26 116 49:19.8 50:29.6 01:09.8 15:55/M

22 Stephanie Manzano Federal Way 137 28 119 49:42.7 50:42.4 00:59.6 16:02/M

23 Kyrie Juchemich Lakewood 296 28 140 55:05.3 55:48.8 00:43.5 17:46/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Jessica Graham Auburn 73 30 5 22:04.0 22:08.6 00:04.6 7:07/M

2 Lisa Richard Puyallup 194 37 18 27:34.5 28:05.9 00:31.3 8:54/M

3 Sara Waversveld Tacoma 226 32 24 28:40.1 28:54.4 00:14.2 9:15/M

4 Sarah Day Federal Way 43 33 36 30:02.9 30:30.5 00:27.6 9:41/M

5 Julie Mullins Federal Way 169 32 40 31:17.5 31:30.1 00:12.5 10:05/M

6 Tessa Higgins Auburn 88 30 41 31:24.5 32:22.3 00:57.7 10:08/M

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Female 16 to 19

5K Age Group Page 7 of 12



7 April Marino Federal Way 141 39 59 34:57.0 35:06.9 00:09.9 11:16/M

8 Odessa Santamaria Lynnwood 201 31 81 43:18.4 44:44.9 01:26.5 13:58/M

9 Becca Duskin Edgewood 292 39 92 45:49.9 46:06.4 00:16.5 14:47/M

10 Carolyn Kee Federal Way 110 36 96 47:34.5 48:27.8 00:53.3 15:21/M

11 Lailani Magpoc Federal Way 133 38 97 47:38.4 48:03.4 00:24.9 15:22/M

12 Emily Blair Seattle 20 30 99 47:52.9 49:06.4 01:13.4 15:26/M

13 Dawn Mottershead Federal Way 165 31 127 51:24.9 52:22.6 00:57.7 16:35/M

14 Erin Bankson Federal Way 301 32 132 52:40.8 52:59.4 00:18.5 16:59/M

15 Kathy Iverson Puyallup 94 39 138 54:42.3 55:44.6 01:02.3 17:39/M

16 Sarah Kirchner Tacoma 118 33 143 55:54.7 57:00.5 01:05.7 18:02/M

17 Shayla Millen Auburn 159 32 155 58:58.1 00:20.9 01:22.8 19:01/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Nicole Neal Dublin 174 41 2 20:58.0 22:01.3 01:03.3 6:46/M

2 Joan Eilertson Enumclaw 299 49 3 21:14.9 21:20.6 00:05.6 6:51/M

3 Melissa Segers Puyallup 274 46 4 21:51.9 21:59.7 00:07.8 7:03/M

4 Kebra Thompson Puyallup 223 42 7 23:27.2 23:33.1 00:05.8 7:34/M

5 Mary Ellard-Ivey Federal Way 51 49 8 23:48.5 23:57.4 00:08.9 7:41/M

6 Melanie Wolf Federal Way 231 44 14 26:30.0 26:36.4 00:06.3 8:33/M

7 Tammy Barrier Federal Way 282 44 15 26:35.6 26:41.1 00:05.4 8:35/M

8 Shelly Zadow Auburn 284 47 16 26:57.3 27:05.2 00:07.8 8:42/M

9 STEPHANIE ROTTER AUBURN 259 47 17 26:57.7 27:05.4 00:07.6 8:42/M

10 Margaret Manning Bellingham 136 47 19 27:36.4 27:55.8 00:19.3 8:54/M

11 Laurie Kesgard Auburn 113 44 21 28:34.8 28:42.6 00:07.7 9:13/M

12 Kerri Lutterloh Graham 129 40 23 28:38.2 29:10.4 00:32.2 9:14/M

13 Penny Hewlett Tacoma 269 48 25 28:46.6 29:10.2 00:23.5 9:17/M

14 Devin Olson Milton 177 44 26 28:56.5 29:03.1 00:06.6 9:20/M

15 Jae Pierce Puyallup 191 46 38 30:49.1 31:52.6 01:03.5 9:56/M

16 Stephanie Monroe Auburn 253 47 43 31:43.8 31:58.1 00:14.2 10:14/M

17 Lisa Malpass Enumclaw 135 45 46 32:00.3 32:23.9 00:23.5 10:19/M

18 Denise Burns Milton 242 44 57 34:18.0 34:27.3 00:09.3 11:04/M

19 Beth Landreth Federal Way 307 47 64 37:07.8 37:37.4 00:29.6 11:58/M

20 Shannon Dagley Federal Way 305 40 67 38:15.5 38:32.2 00:16.7 12:20/M

21 Kelly O'Rourke Federal Way 179 40 71 39:13.0 39:44.4 00:31.3 12:39/M

22 Erica Kinerk Federal Way 116 42 73 40:04.8 40:58.4 00:53.6 12:55/M

23 Angela Perkins Covington 188 42 74 41:18.0 41:33.6 00:15.6 13:19/M

24 Colleen Rundle Federal Way 195 43 75 41:37.8 42:04.6 00:26.8 13:25/M

25 Heidi Moss Spring 164 42 87 44:13.0 44:29.5 00:16.5 14:16/M

26 Claire Brandt Seattle 25 42 95 47:21.3 48:05.5 00:44.2 15:16/M

27 Paula Berry Puyallup 238 41 107 48:30.1 48:57.4 00:27.2 15:39/M

28 Danielle Aguilar Puyallup 2 41 109 48:32.9 48:48.3 00:15.4 15:39/M

29 Charlyn Arnhold Federal Way 9 43 111 48:35.3 49:35.6 01:00.3 15:40/M

30 Kristi Evans Des Moines 55 49 115 49:16.7 50:29.6 01:12.9 15:54/M

31 Karli Gama Puyallup 66 41 118 49:31.5 50:30.4 00:58.8 15:58/M

32 Joette Jindra Puyallup 104 47 121 50:14.2 51:13.8 00:59.6 16:12/M

33 Carrie Ayers Puyallup 13 40 124 50:48.9 51:49.8 01:00.8 16:23/M

34 Kristin Smith Bellevue 216 49 137 53:23.1 54:20.4 00:57.3 17:13/M

35 Elizabeth Coffey Des Moines 39 44 139 54:42.6 55:45.6 01:02.9 17:39/M

36 ANNETTE CUMMINGS Federal Way 246 49 144 55:54.9 56:34.7 00:39.7 18:02/M

37 Kelly Evans Federal Way 53 45 156 00:05.8 01:15.1 01:09.3 19:23/M

38 Sheila Stickel Seattle` 265 46 157 00:26.8 01:38.1 01:11.3 19:30/M

39 Cathrine Martin Tacoma 145 47 159 01:02.0 03:09.1 02:07.1 19:41/M

40 Emily Steinke Puyallup 323 40 163 03:46.9 05:18.7 01:31.7 20:34/M

Female 40 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Stella Parke Federal Way 180 59 44 31:45.8 32:48.6 01:02.8 10:15/M

2 Donna Whisler Federal Way 227 56 45 31:46.7 32:49.1 01:02.3 10:15/M

3 Krista Hain Orofino 79 51 47 32:37.3 33:11.8 00:34.5 10:31/M

4 Mary Jaenicke Auburn 99 51 48 33:03.2 33:24.1 00:20.8 10:40/M

5 Denise Merdich Federal Way 155 52 55 33:55.4 34:21.7 00:26.3 10:56/M

6 Karen Holdner Federal Way 318 54 63 37:06.7 37:35.8 00:29.1 11:58/M

7 Julie Marten Puyallup 144 50 65 37:48.9 38:06.8 00:17.9 12:12/M

8 Terri Vallala Milton 224 51 91 45:33.8 46:17.9 00:44.1 14:42/M

9 Kathryn Tetzloff Federal Way 222 58 93 46:16.3 46:37.1 00:20.8 14:55/M

10 Betsy Fletcher Puyallup 59 52 100 47:58.0 48:34.9 00:36.8 15:28/M

11 Kim Zeiger Puyallup 234 58 103 48:14.4 48:34.6 00:20.2 15:34/M

12 Kathy Kearney Seattle 109 53 105 48:17.3 48:56.9 00:39.6 15:35/M

13 Julie Brines Seattle 26 54 112 48:55.2 49:59.8 01:04.5 15:47/M

14 Melissa Shkerich Issaquah 208 54 113 49:16.2 50:29.6 01:13.4 15:54/M

15 Sherri Clark Auburn 37 51 129 52:31.9 52:39.4 00:07.4 16:56/M

16 Laura Bruer Federal Way 30 50 131 52:38.8 53:00.2 00:21.3 16:59/M

17 Patti Keenan-Cooley Maple Valley 111 52 134 52:54.6 53:50.1 00:55.4 17:04/M

18 Carol Harvey Federal Way 84 54 135 53:21.6 54:26.4 01:04.7 17:13/M

19 Denise Charbonneau Gladstone 295 56 142 55:07.1 55:48.9 00:41.8 17:47/M

20 Ellen Larson Kent 122 55 145 55:55.7 56:34.1 00:38.4 18:02/M

21 Connie McCrossin Federal Way 149 59 146 55:56.9 57:12.8 01:15.9 18:03/M

22 Jill Gorgen Federal Way 72 52 149 57:22.6 58:14.3 00:51.7 18:30/M

23 Ellen Denny Tacoma 47 55 160 01:13.2 03:19.3 02:06.1 19:45/M

24 Ellen Niehus Bastrop 175 51 161 01:17.2 03:22.6 02:05.3 19:46/M

25 Debra Larson Federal Way 123 56 162 03:28.5 04:48.6 01:20.1 20:28/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mary Jane Zeiger Puyallup 313 60 33 29:21.4 29:30.9 00:09.5 9:28/M

2 Connie Mehmel Cashmere 154 63 37 30:16.3 31:12.1 00:55.8 9:46/M

3 Sandra Eslinger Kent 52 65 39 31:11.7 31:22.1 00:10.3 10:04/M

4 Edith Mullins Federal Way 168 65 61 37:01.4 37:40.6 00:39.2 11:56/M

5 Traci Murai Federal Way 170 99 66 38:01.7 38:53.3 00:51.5 12:16/M

6 Kathy Davis Federaly Way 247 64 72 40:03.8 40:58.2 00:54.4 12:55/M

7 Catherine Lundy kent 251 65 76 42:38.3 42:55.4 00:17.1 13:45/M

8 DEENA SALTER TACOMA 260 99 101 48:07.9 48:54.1 00:46.2 15:31/M

9 Tibe Assebu Federal Way 10 67 120 49:59.0 50:30.4 00:31.3 16:07/M

10 Brenda Wilson Graham 228 60 123 50:48.3 51:49.1 01:00.8 16:23/M

11 Terry Ann Neal Buckley 173 62 125 50:51.1 51:54.4 01:03.3 16:24/M

12 Gloria Anderson Federal Way 6 63 126 50:58.3 51:50.4 00:52.1 16:26/M

13 Carole Sisson Federal Way 275 99 130 52:36.0 53:42.8 01:06.8 16:58/M

14 Carla Hatley San 86 60 141 55:06.5 55:48.8 00:42.3 17:46/M

15 Donna Ladines Burien 302 99 150 57:56.5 59:14.9 01:18.3 18:41/M

16 Bonnie Hammil Milton 303 99 151 57:57.0 59:15.5 01:18.5 18:42/M

17 Jean Swanson Edgewood 220 71 152 57:57.3 59:15.4 01:18.1 18:42/M

18 Sue Lucas Puyallup 127 72 153 58:41.9 59:38.9 00:56.9 18:56/M

19 Joan Burger Federal Way 32 77 164 16:12.0 17:27.3 01:15.2 24:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Logan Becker Federal Way 315 9 15 21:21.1 21:32.6 00:11.5 6:53/M

2 Maximus Sing Federal Way 291 10 17 21:39.1 21:41.7 00:02.5 6:59/M

3 Cade Perkins Covington 187 9 58 31:53.8 32:08.1 00:14.3 10:17/M

4 Austin Ayers Puyallup 12 9 59 32:16.8 32:30.6 00:13.8 10:25/M

5 Tanner Scott Graham 203 10 60 32:19.1 32:32.8 00:13.6 10:25/M

6 Nolan Neal Dublin 172 7 75 43:09.0 43:42.4 00:33.4 13:55/M

7 Elliott Ory Federal Way 321 9 79 43:56.6 44:25.2 00:28.6 14:10/M

8 Owen Draper Seattle 281 10 81 45:29.1 46:09.4 00:40.2 14:40/M

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 and over

Male 10 and under
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9 Henry Stickel Seattle` 264 9 85 46:40.5 46:55.4 00:14.8 15:03/M

10 Wayne Spencer Puyallup 322 4 113 03:47.7 05:20.9 01:33.1 20:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Lincoln Marino Federal Way 138 14 4 19:19.8 19:21.9 00:02.1 6:14/M

2 Austin Miller Kent 252 14 5 19:43.9 19:48.7 00:04.8 6:22/M

3 ANDREW ROTTER Auburn 257 13 6 19:58.8 20:00.9 00:02.1 6:26/M

4 Ethan Barrier Federal Way 283 14 23 22:31.3 22:35.9 00:04.6 7:16/M

5 Elijah Becker Federal Way 316 12 24 22:37.3 22:48.9 00:11.5 7:18/M

6 Andy Ni Auburn 254 15 33 24:45.2 24:49.4 00:04.2 7:59/M

7 Joshua Gama Puyallup 65 11 36 25:30.2 25:48.3 00:18.1 8:14/M

8 Ryan Marino Federal Way 140 11 37 25:55.8 25:59.9 00:04.1 8:22/M

9 Lucas Sherles Federal Way 206 11 38 26:24.7 26:40.3 00:15.6 8:31/M

10 Jack Jindra Puyallup 101 13 53 31:35.2 31:42.5 00:07.3 10:11/M

11 William Magpoc Federal Way 131 11 87 47:38.3 48:04.1 00:25.7 15:22/M

12 Brandon Bruer Federal Way 29 15 97 51:01.3 51:21.4 00:20.1 16:27/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 CHRISTIAN ROTTER Auburn 258 16 2 17:17.4 17:19.4 00:01.9 5:35/M

2 Emmanuel Robi Tacoma 297 17 8 20:24.0 20:26.6 00:02.6 6:35/M

3 Jared Budzinski Puyallup 241 16 12 20:53.3 21:06.1 00:12.8 6:44/M

4 Riley Bryson Federal Way 270 17 14 21:02.9 21:05.7 00:02.8 6:47/M

5 Luke Grant Federal Way 74 18 20 21:56.7 21:58.3 00:01.6 7:05/M

6 Andrew Kolibab Tacoma 272 17 22 22:16.8 22:19.9 00:03.1 7:11/M

7 Nate Burns Milton 243 17 27 23:28.0 23:31.6 00:03.6 7:34/M

8 Benjamin Bergquist Federal Way 289 18 54 31:35.6 32:00.1 00:24.5 10:11/M

9 Britton Coffey Des Moines 38 16 72 40:49.2 41:12.1 00:22.9 13:10/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mason Fletcher Puyallup 61 20 1 16:41.0 16:42.9 00:01.8 5:23/M

2 Nick Paterno Puyallup 181 27 3 18:10.8 18:13.1 00:02.3 5:52/M

3 Harth Ward Federal Way 310 21 7 20:16.4 20:17.9 00:01.5 6:32/M

4 Brad Zeiger Portland 235 29 9 20:32.1 20:38.8 00:06.6 6:37/M

5 Thomas Chan Mercer Island 245 29 13 20:54.5 21:02.3 00:07.8 6:45/M

6 Kyle McCrossin Federal Way 152 22 18 21:48.2 21:51.6 00:03.3 7:02/M

7 Erik Haney University Place 81 23 43 28:02.0 28:37.3 00:35.3 9:03/M

8 Kevin McCrossin Federal Way 151 21 46 29:14.3 29:35.9 00:21.6 9:26/M

9 RYAN TAYLOR Auburn 267 28 48 30:11.5 30:45.8 00:34.3 9:44/M

10 Edward Crawford Federal Way 40 21 61 33:22.6 33:56.3 00:33.6 10:46/M

11 Hans Zeiger Puyallup 233 29 64 35:24.9 36:20.7 00:55.8 11:25/M

12 John Blair Seattle 19 26 90 47:57.3 49:05.6 01:08.2 15:28/M

13 DEVAN SALTER TACOMA 262 20 92 48:06.8 48:53.1 00:46.3 15:31/M

14 Nate Tellari Tacoma 221 25 99 51:41.9 52:52.5 01:10.5 16:40/M

Male 11 to 15

Male 16 to 19

Male 20 to 29
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ryan McIrvin Renton 153 31 10 20:38.5 20:41.4 00:02.8 6:39/M

2 Grant Barnett Palmdale 15 37 16 21:35.8 21:41.9 00:06.1 6:58/M

3 Scott Whittum Auburn 306 36 21 22:10.5 22:15.8 00:05.2 7:09/M

4 Ben Fairbanks Bonney Lake 57 31 25 22:47.8 22:59.1 00:11.3 7:21/M

5 Michael Barney Federal Way 17 36 26 23:11.9 23:13.6 00:01.7 7:29/M

6 JJ Garcia Federal Way 273 34 29 24:01.5 24:10.8 00:09.3 7:45/M

7 William Jessee Auburn 278 37 40 27:32.6 27:45.2 00:12.5 8:53/M

8 Nathan Day Federal Way 42 34 47 30:02.3 30:30.6 00:28.2 9:41/M

9 Trevor Drumm Pacific 49 30 83 45:29.6 46:20.1 00:50.5 14:40/M

10 Joel Magpoc Federal Way 132 36 88 47:41.1 48:05.9 00:24.7 15:23/M

11 Nicholas Allen Federal Way 4 33 93 48:13.4 48:46.8 00:33.3 15:33/M

12 Christopher Zenn Federal Way 237 35 98 51:23.8 52:22.1 00:58.3 16:35/M

13 Alex Shkerich Tacoma 210 30 100 52:51.3 54:01.1 01:09.7 17:03/M

14 Daniel Kirchner Tacoma 117 36 105 55:55.2 57:00.1 01:04.9 18:02/M

15 Matthew Millen Auburn 158 31 109 58:58.0 00:20.1 01:22.1 19:01/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Danny Lau Bellevue 125 47 19 21:50.3 21:54.6 00:04.3 7:03/M

2 Rob Olson Milton 176 47 28 23:53.6 23:58.9 00:05.2 7:42/M

3 Scott Deboer Auburn 45 44 31 24:38.0 24:43.3 00:05.2 7:57/M

4 Daniel Robi Tacoma 298 43 35 25:09.4 25:21.1 00:11.7 8:07/M

5 David Shull Bellingham 212 49 41 27:36.7 27:55.6 00:18.8 8:54/M

6 Joel Lutterloh Graham 130 44 42 27:47.7 28:19.1 00:31.3 8:58/M

7 Steven Payne Federal Way 184 48 45 29:05.9 29:16.3 00:10.3 9:23/M

8 Scott Evans Des Moines 54 48 50 31:05.0 31:27.3 00:22.3 10:02/M

9 Kyle Iverson Puyallup 95 41 55 31:37.4 31:52.1 00:14.6 10:12/M

10 Gerrit Ayers Puyallup 14 41 56 31:37.9 31:51.2 00:13.3 10:12/M

11 John Jindra Puyallup 103 49 57 31:40.5 32:40.3 00:59.8 10:13/M

12 Derek Marino Federal Way 142 46 63 34:58.8 35:08.8 00:09.9 11:17/M

13 John Houser North Easton 91 48 68 38:20.3 38:36.4 00:16.1 12:22/M

14 Timothy O'Rourke Federal Way 178 41 69 39:13.8 39:44.6 00:30.7 12:39/M

15 Glenn Draper Seattle 280 49 82 45:29.1 46:08.7 00:39.6 14:40/M

16 Greg Sherles Federal Way 207 48 101 52:53.1 54:00.7 01:07.5 17:04/M

17 Angelo Gama Puyallup 67 41 107 57:21.7 58:20.3 00:58.6 18:30/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Terry Arnhold Federal Way 8 53 30 24:12.5 24:20.3 00:07.8 7:48/M

2 Gary Brines Federal Way 317 51 34 24:58.2 25:33.3 00:35.1 8:03/M

3 Todd Fletcher Puyallup 60 52 52 31:18.1 31:55.5 00:37.4 10:06/M

4 Kevin Greer Puyallup 76 52 62 34:06.1 34:27.6 00:21.5 11:00/M

5 John Choukalas Auburn 34 59 66 35:50.8 36:25.6 00:34.8 11:34/M

6 Greg Gorgen Federal Way 71 59 67 36:48.2 37:17.3 00:29.1 11:52/M

7 Alex Shkerich Issaquah 211 56 70 39:48.7 40:56.2 01:07.5 12:50/M

8 Roger Jaenicke Auburn 100 52 71 40:20.4 40:29.9 00:09.5 13:01/M

9 Rob Ory Federal Way 319 56 80 43:56.8 44:25.7 00:28.8 14:10/M

10 Larry Harvey Federal Way 85 53 96 50:10.0 51:15.4 01:05.3 16:11/M

11 William Hall San Francisco 80 59 102 54:45.9 55:30.4 00:44.4 17:40/M

12 Robb Hatley Gladstone 294 57 103 54:46.5 55:29.9 00:43.3 17:40/M

13 John McCrossin Federal Way 150 58 104 55:50.6 57:11.6 01:20.9 18:01/M

14 William Booth Sea Tac 23 59 110 00:35.0 01:32.6 00:57.5 19:33/M

15 Dave Pulley Tacoma 192 53 111 01:18.2 03:18.9 02:00.6 19:46/M

16 David Larson Federal Way 124 56 112 03:29.1 04:49.2 01:20.1 20:29/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Male 60 and over

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59
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1 Ed Barney Federal Way 16 60 11 20:51.9 20:53.8 00:01.9 6:44/M

2 Brian Bergquist New Castle 279 99 32 24:38.5 25:03.6 00:25.1 7:57/M

3 Bill Mullins Federal Way 167 68 39 26:50.0 27:02.4 00:12.3 8:39/M

4 Unknown Partic. 324 324 99 44 28:49.3 28:49.3 9:18/M

5 John Pearson Federal Way 185 61 49 30:33.6 30:41.9 00:08.2 9:51/M

6 Jack Landreth Federal Way 309 99 51 31:08.8 31:37.7 00:28.8 10:03/M

7 Mike McCann Adna 290 67 65 35:37.7 35:49.5 00:11.7 11:29/M

8 Mackway Vieira Federal Way 225 80 73 40:58.8 41:33.1 00:34.3 13:13/M

9 Archie Blakely Tacoma 21 68 74 41:44.7 42:07.6 00:22.9 13:28/M

10 Ernie Zeiger Puyallup 311 99 76 43:31.1 44:24.4 00:53.2 14:02/M

11 Xander Frieben Federal Way 312 99 77 43:31.3 44:25.6 00:54.3 14:02/M

12 Alvah Bittner kent 240 72 78 43:55.5 44:12.6 00:17.1 14:10/M

13 Donald Dosa Fircrest 300 65 84 45:47.5 46:28.4 00:40.9 14:46/M

14 Greg Flynn Federal Way 288 68 86 47:36.5 48:48.8 01:12.2 15:21/M

15 John Moroz Tacoma 161 62 89 47:56.8 48:39.4 00:42.5 15:28/M

16 Komar Bonnie Des Moines 304 71 91 47:59.8 48:39.1 00:39.3 15:29/M

17 STEVE SALTER TACOMA 263 99 94 48:13.5 49:00.3 00:46.8 15:33/M

18 Jerry Fox Puyallup 63 69 95 49:53.1 50:37.5 00:44.4 16:05/M

19 Joe Gindra Tacoma 286 99 106 57:19.2 58:21.1 01:01.8 18:29/M

20 Peter Bristow Puyallup 28 68 108 58:44.6 59:38.9 00:54.2 18:57/M

21 Robert Lucas Puyallup 128 71 114 06:11.2 06:59.9 00:48.6 21:21/M

22 Jerry Burger Federal Way 31 71 115 16:10.8 17:25.1 01:14.3 24:34/M

*Overall place 

within gender.
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